Government Procurement (Public Employee Member) Appointment 2021 (No 1)

Notifiable instrument NI2021-411

made under the

Government Procurement Act 2001, section 12 (appointment of members)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Government Procurement (Public Employee Member) Appointment 2021 (No 1).*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after notification.

3 Appointment of Public Employee Member

I appoint Damon Hall as a public employee member of the Government Procurement Board for a period of two years.

Chris Steel Special Minister of State 30 June 2021